5
YEA
R
W
A
R
R
A

�
�
ORDERING INFORMATION
The TI23 and TI24 are identical except for power input: the TI23 requires 115VAC and the TI24 requires 24VDC.
You may order the TI23 or the TI24 by description or by specifying the code below by matching each labeled
digit with your choice.
Examples: TI23E - 25 - I420, or TI24P - 50/100 - TLS
NOTES:
1. Selected by jumper. Takes place of 0-10V output.
2. XRE option requires that transducers have XR option.
3. When ordering the DC option, specify both meter scales separated by a “/”.
4. Available on TI23 only.
1= 0 -1
5 = 0 - 5
10 = 0 - 10
25 = 0 - 25
50 = 0 - 50
100 = 0 - 100
150 = 0 - 150
250 = 0 - 250
500 = 0 - 500
1000 = 0 - 1000
METER SCALE OPTIONS
3
E = Full Enclosure
P = Panel Mount
- OPTIONS
| | |
(Separated by commas)X - XXTI23
or TI24
230Vac Input
25% Calibration Weight
Auto Zero
Dual Cal
Digital Meter
Isolated 4 to 20mA Output
Non-std. meter scale
Tension Limit Switch
Extended Range
Special (SPR)
1
4
2
3
230 =
25CW =
AZ =
DC =
DM =
I420 =
NMS =
TLS =
XRE =
Z =
MOUNTING STYLE
DIMENSIONS
inches (mm)
©2009 DOVER FLEXO ELECTRONICS, INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
DOC 802-2247
0409 PRINTED IN USA
DOVER FLEXO ELECTRONICS, INC.
T H E T E N S I O N C O N T R O L S P E C I A L I S T S
217 PICKERING ROAD, ROCHESTER, NH 03867 USA 603-332-6150 FAX 603-332-3758
E-Mail: info@dfe.com Internet: www.dfe.com
FULL ENCLOSURE MOUNT
4.00 (101.6)
0.81
(20.6)